
From: Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com> 
To: Richard Kahn

Subject: Re: Plant Order - LSJE LLC 
Date: Tue, 14 May 2013 21:12:13 +0000 

ok 

On Tue, May 14, 2013 at 3:34 PM, Richard Kahn < wrote: 
I know that you probably want to pass on Cruzan Gardens 3 week process however even if that were 
eliminated Ken is not going to meet your June 2/3 deadline 
Please advise if still ok to proceed with order and sending wire today in the amount of 56,146.65. 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
New York, New York 10022 
tel 
fax 
cell 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Ken Holmes 
Date: May 14, 2013 3:29:38 PM EDT 
To: Richard Kahn 
Cc: Cynthia < 
Subject: Re: Plant Order - LSJE LLC 

Richard, 

As previously discussed, one of the benefits of LSJ purchasing the materials through Cruzan Gardens is that 
we will hand tag premium plants, and will grow out materials at our nursery. This would insure that the 
plants re-flush fully from spending a week in a dark refrigerated container. We will spray, provide root 
stimulants, fertilize, irrigate, etc. to push new blooms and foliage so Jeffrey doesn't ever have to see a bunch 
of twigs and sticks being unloaded. 

The drawback, however, is that it will take a minimum of 3 weeks from the time we receive the container on 
STX to turn the materials around to LSJ. 

Therefore, if we finalize the sales order this week we would anticipate tagging next week, shipping to STX 
the week of June 5th (Memorial Day screws up the schedule for loading the previous week), unload June 
11th on STX, reload and ship to LSJ the week of July 8th. 

You mentioned that LSJ would be getting a large order of Coconut palms shortly, so between that and 
running irrigation for the plants that we are providing, we won't be far apart on the required timeframe. 

There's only one sailing a week (Thurs.)- otherwise we would have more options. 
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Let me know if you have any questions or require additional information. 

Regards, 

Kenneth Holmes 
Cruzan Gardens 
7000 RR 1 
St. Croix, USVI 00850 

Office 
 Fax 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 14, 2013, at 2:55 PM, Richard Kahn ,,c > wrote: 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
New York, New York 10022 
tel
fax  
cell 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Richard Kahn <I > 
Date: May 13, 2013 3:05:18 PM EDT 
To: Ken Holmes < 
Subject: Re: Plant Order - LSJE LLC 

can you please send me wiring instructions 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue, 4th Floor, 
New York, New York 10022 
tel 
fax 
cell 

On May 10, 2013, at 12:52 PM, Ken Holmes wrote: 

Rich, 

I made a couple of calls to vendors that we released our holds on. The main item at this point I see an 
issue with is the (10) Butia palms, namely that they aren't available anymore through the vendor I was 
working with. I suggest leaving them off the sales order for now, and if we can find them for a 
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reasonable price in FL we can add them back in later. The other option would be to use our Royal palms 
instead, but I don't know if that fits into Jeffrey's and Chris' planting scheme at the secondary pool. 

Without the Butia palms the total would come to $56,146.65, excluding freight. Payment in full is 
required prior to processing the order. Payments by credit card are subject to a 3% processing fee. 

Let me know how you wish to proceed. 

Regards, 

Kenneth Holmes 
Cruzan Gardens 
7000 RR 1 
St. Croix, USVI 00850 

Office 
Fax 

Sent from my iPhone 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Ken Holmes
Date: April 30, 2013, 10:01:54 AM AST 
To: Richard Kahn
Cc: Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation®gmail.com>, Roy Hodges 
Subject: Re: Plant Order - LSJE LLC 

Our Internet is down, so I faxed the revised Sales Order to you. As noted, items are F.O.B. Florida, 
and shipping from St.Croix to LSJ would be through the General or Brigadier, which I under 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation®gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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